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Aitken, Doug, Pinehurst, NC - #3  A Roberts Jr, Bill, Myrtle Beach, SC - #14  A
Alchermes, Stephen, Columbia, SC - #11  B Rogers, Tony, Cary, NC - #18  A
Andress, Dale, Foxfire Village, NC - #4  A Ross III, Donald, Charlotte, NC - #6  A
Barrett, Wiley, Southern Pines, NC - #16  A Ross, Roy, Southern Pines, NC - #12  A
Beard, Bryce, Salisbury, NC - #5  A Rummage, Randy, Charlotte, NC - #9  A
Bickler, Marc, Charlotte, NC - #6  A Sheldon, Rob, Jackson Springs, NC - #4  A
Boney, Jack, Nashville, NC - #6  A Smith, Ray, Cornelius, NC - #7  A
Boone, Frank, Apex, NC - #13  A Spencer, Eugene, Blythewood, SC - #11  B
Bradley, Jim, Leland, NC - #5  B Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC - #13  B
Brooks, Bill, Clayton, NC - #13  A Swensen, Mike, West End, NC - #11  B
Budacz, Julius, Greenville, NC - #14  A Tencza, Mike, Pinehurst, NC - #17  A
Bunte, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC - #3  A Thingstad, Phil, West End, NC - #11  B
Camp, Ron, Spartanburg, SC - #15  A Thoyre, Greg, Pittsboro, NC - #1  B
Carr, Wayne, Julian, NC - #4  A Turner, David, Sanford, NC - #2  A
Caruso, John, Chapel Hill, NC - #10  A Wade, Bill, Whispering Pines, NC - #8  A
Cates, Johnny, Hillsborough, NC - #10  A Walker, Ken, Charlotte, NC - #9  A
Cecka, Tom, Pinehurst, NC - #15  A Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC - #13  B
Conway, Herb, Whispering Pines, NC - #12  A Welch, Don, Greensboro, NC - #11  A
Cox, Michael, Chapel Hill, NC - #10  A Whisnant, Dan, Wilmington, NC - #8  A
Davis, J R, Charlotte, NC - #3  A Whisnant, James, Raleigh, NC - #8  A
Davis, Raymond, Apex, NC - #1  A Willett, Larry, High Point, NC - #2  A
Dawson, William, Pinehurst, NC - #5  B Williams, David, Cary, NC - #2  A
Dirk, Alan, Sanford, NC - #2  A Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC - #13  B
Doan, Steve, Apex, NC - #18  A Wirtz, George, Southern Pines, NC - #13  A
Dugenske, Hal, Whispering Pines, NC - #12  A Witt, Roger, Summerfield, NC - #11  A
Faircloth, David, Yadkinville, NC - #11  A Wood, Larry, Clemmons, NC - #16  A
Fisher, Michael, Chapel Hill, NC - #1  B
Folger, Cleve, Cary, NC - #5  A
Glander, Albert, Myrtle Beach, SC - #7  A
Graham, George, Pinehurst, NC - #13  A
Grisette Jr, Ulysses, Winston Salem, NC - #16  A
Guidici, Jim, Raleigh, NC - #1  B
Harder, Russell, Efland, NC - #10  A
Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC - #15  A
Heath, Terry, Apex, NC - #1  A
Hopper, Frank, Pinehurst, NC - #17  A
Ingle, Tony, Greensboro, NC - #4  A
Jett, Paul, Southern Pines, NC - #12  A
Jordan, Mitchell, Myrtle Beach, SC - #14  A
Kelly, Buddy, Raleigh, NC - #17  A
Kelly, Larry, Raleigh, NC - #17  A
Knott, John, Rocky Mount, NC - #6  A
Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC - #13  B
Krieger, Barry, Greenville, NC - #14  A
Lee, Don, Raleigh, NC - #1  A
Lyons, Jeffrey, Fort Mill, SC - #9  A
Madison, David, Chapel Hill, NC - #1  A
Maneely, Bob, North Myrtle Beach, SC - #7  A
McConnaughey, Randy, New Bern, NC - #5  B
McHugh, Gary, Charlotte, NC - #9  A
Messner, John, Raleigh, NC - #5  A
Mickle, Clyde, Salisbury, NC - #5  A
Moore, Joe, Cornelius, NC - #7  A
Mylett, Tom, New Bern, NC - #5  B
Nemeth Jr., Jim, Pinehurst, NC - #8  A
Olson, Don, Greensboro, NC - #11  A
Parramore, Roger, Pinehurst, NC - #16  A
Pelland, Kirk, Hillsborough, NC - #1  B
Pitkin, David, Cary, NC - #3  A
Reutter, Bob, Pinehurst, NC - #15  A
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Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

1 A Heath, Terry, Apex, NC 0.5
Madison, David, Chapel Hill, NC 0.8
Davis, Raymond, Apex, NC 1.1
Lee, Don, Raleigh, NC 2.3

1 B Guidici, Jim, Raleigh, NC 2.2
Thoyre, Greg, Pittsboro, NC 2.2
Pelland, Kirk, Hillsborough, NC 4.0
Fisher, Michael, Chapel Hill, NC 3.4

2 A Williams, David, Cary, NC 2.8
Willett, Larry, High Point, NC 8.1
Dirk, Alan, Sanford, NC 4.6
Turner, David, Sanford, NC 6.8

3 A Pitkin, David, Cary, NC 7.9
Aitken, Doug, Pinehurst, NC 3.4
Bunte, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC 4.3
Davis, J R, Charlotte, NC 7.6

4 A Andress, Dale, Foxfire Village, NC 5.8
Sheldon, Rob, Jackson Springs, NC 6.7
Ingle, Tony, Greensboro, NC 4.9
Carr, Wayne, Julian, NC 11.3

5 A Beard, Bryce, Salisbury, NC 11.1
Mickle, Clyde, Salisbury, NC 5.8
Messner, John, Raleigh, NC 9.3
Folger, Cleve, Cary, NC 9.7

5 B McConnaughey, Randy, New Bern, NC 12.0
Mylett, Tom, New Bern, NC 7.2
Bradley, Jim, Leland, NC 11.3
Dawson, William, Pinehurst, NC 8.3

6 A Knott, John, Rocky Mount, NC 9.7
Boney, Jack, Nashville, NC 10.1
Ross III, Donald, Charlotte, NC 9.7
Bickler, Marc, Charlotte, NC 10.3

7 A Smith, Ray, Cornelius, NC 8.9
Moore, Joe, Cornelius, NC 11.2
Glander, Albert, Myrtle Beach, SC 13.8
Maneely, Bob, North Myrtle Beach, SC 6.6

8 A Wade, Bill, Whispering Pines, NC 5.0
Nemeth Jr., Jim, Pinehurst, NC 15.7
Whisnant, James, Raleigh, NC 8.4
Whisnant, Dan, Wilmington, NC 12.6

9 A Rummage, Randy, Charlotte, NC 8.0
Walker, Ken, Charlotte, NC 13.9
McHugh, Gary, Charlotte, NC 7.4
Lyons, Jeffrey, Fort Mill, SC 14.7

10 A Cates, Johnny, Hillsborough, NC 17.7
Harder, Russell, Efland, NC 5.2
Caruso, John, Chapel Hill, NC 13.7
Cox, Michael, Chapel Hill, NC 13.0

11 A Witt, Roger, Summerfield, NC 15.3
Olson, Don, Greensboro, NC 12.7
Welch, Don, Greensboro, NC 14.9
Faircloth, David, Yadkinville, NC 18.0

11 B Spencer, Eugene, Blythewood, SC 1.5
Alchermes, Stephen, Columbia, SC 4.7
Thingstad, Phil, West End, NC 3.7
Swensen, Mike, West End, NC 1.8

12 A Conway, Herb, Whispering Pines, NC 4.5
Dugenske, Hal, Whispering Pines, NC 2.5
Jett, Paul, Southern Pines, NC 3.5
Ross, Roy, Southern Pines, NC 5.3

13 A Boone, Frank, Apex, NC 7.7
Brooks, Bill, Clayton, NC 1.4
Wirtz, George, Southern Pines, NC 6.2
Graham, George, Pinehurst, NC 7.7

13 B Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC 8.9
Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC 9.0
Wilson, Dick, Whispering Pines, NC 6.6
Ward, Terry, Jackson Springs, NC 12.3

14 A Krieger, Barry, Greenville, NC 12.1
Budacz, Julius, Greenville, NC 6.1
Roberts Jr, Bill, Myrtle Beach, SC 9.0
Jordan, Mitchell, Myrtle Beach, SC 9.9
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Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

15 A Cecka, Tom, Pinehurst, NC 7.5
Reutter, Bob, Pinehurst, NC 11.5
Camp, Ron, Spartanburg, SC 13.7
Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC 7.6

16 A Barrett, Wiley, Southern Pines, NC 6.9
Parramore, Roger, Pinehurst, NC 12.9
Grisette Jr, Ulysses, Winston Salem, NC 11.1
Wood, Larry, Clemmons, NC 10.1

17 A Tencza, Mike, Pinehurst, NC 7.4
Hopper, Frank, Pinehurst, NC 14.8
Kelly, Larry, Raleigh, NC 11.2
Kelly, Buddy, Raleigh, NC 13.0

18 A Doan, Steve, Apex, NC 18.6
Rogers, Tony, Cary, NC 5.9
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AM SHOTGUN AT 9:00 AM

0.5 Heath, Terry 1 A
0.8 Madison, David____
1.3 Total Handicap

1.1 Davis, Raymond 1 A
2.3 Lee, Don____
3.4 Total Handicap

2.2 Guidici, Jim 1 B
2.2 Thoyre, Greg____
4.4 Total Handicap

4.0 Pelland, Kirk 1 B
3.4 Fisher, Michael____
7.4 Total Handicap

2.8 Williams, David 2 A
8.1 Willett, Larry____

10.9 Total Handicap

4.6 Dirk, Alan 2 A
6.8 Turner, David____

11.4 Total Handicap

7.9 Pitkin, David 3 A
3.4 Aitken, Doug____

11.3 Total Handicap

4.3 Bunte, Kenneth 3 A
7.6 Davis, J R____

11.9 Total Handicap

5.8 Andress, Dale 4 A
6.7 Sheldon, Rob____

12.5 Total Handicap

4.9 Ingle, Tony 4 A
11.3 Carr, Wayne____
16.2 Total Handicap

11.1 Beard, Bryce 5 A
5.8 Mickle, Clyde____

16.9 Total Handicap

9.3 Messner, John 5 A
9.7 Folger, Cleve____

19.0 Total Handicap
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12.0 McConnaughey, Randy 5 B
7.2 Mylett, Tom____

19.2 Total Handicap
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AM SHOTGUN AT 9:00 AM

1.5 Spencer, Eugene 11 B
4.7 Alchermes, Stephen____
6.2 Total Handicap

3.7 Thingstad, Phil 11 B
1.8 Swensen, Mike____
5.5 Total Handicap

4.5 Conway, Herb 12 A
2.5 Dugenske, Hal____
7.0 Total Handicap

3.5 Jett, Paul 12 A
5.3 Ross, Roy____
8.8 Total Handicap

7.7 Boone, Frank 13 A
1.4 Brooks, Bill____
9.1 Total Handicap

6.2 Wirtz, George 13 A
7.7 Graham, George____

13.9 Total Handicap

8.9 Kress, George 13 B
9.0 Strickland, Grady____

17.9 Total Handicap

6.6 Wilson, Dick 13 B
12.3 Ward, Terry____
18.9 Total Handicap

12.1 Krieger, Barry 14 A
6.1 Budacz, Julius____

18.2 Total Handicap

9.0 Roberts Jr, Bill 14 A
9.9 Jordan, Mitchell____

18.9 Total Handicap

7.5 Cecka, Tom 15 A
11.5 Reutter, Bob____
19.0 Total Handicap

13.7 Camp, Ron 15 A
7.6 Hayes, Bill____

21.3 Total Handicap
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6.9 Barrett, Wiley 16 A
12.9 Parramore, Roger____
19.8 Total Handicap

11.1 Grisette Jr, Ulysses 16 A
10.1 Wood, Larry____
21.2 Total Handicap

7.4 Tencza, Mike 17 A
14.8 Hopper, Frank____
22.2 Total Handicap

11.2 Kelly, Larry 17 A
13.0 Kelly, Buddy____
24.2 Total Handicap

18.6 Doan, Steve 18 A
5.9 Rogers, Tony____

24.5 Total Handicap
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AM SHOTGUN AT 9:00 AM

11.3 Bradley, Jim 5 B
8.3 Dawson, William____

19.6 Total Handicap

9.7 Knott, John 6 A
10.1 Boney, Jack____
19.8 Total Handicap

9.7 Ross III, Donald 6 A
10.3 Bickler, Marc____
20.0 Total Handicap

8.9 Smith, Ray 7 A
11.2 Moore, Joe____
20.1 Total Handicap

13.8 Glander, Albert 7 A
6.6 Maneely, Bob____

20.4 Total Handicap

5.0 Wade, Bill 8 A
15.7 Nemeth Jr., Jim____
20.7 Total Handicap

8.4 Whisnant, James 8 A
12.6 Whisnant, Dan____
21.0 Total Handicap

8.0 Rummage, Randy 9 A
13.9 Walker, Ken____
21.9 Total Handicap

7.4 McHugh, Gary 9 A
14.7 Lyons, Jeffrey____
22.1 Total Handicap

17.7 Cates, Johnny 10 A
5.2 Harder, Russell____

22.9 Total Handicap

13.7 Caruso, John 10 A
13.0 Cox, Michael____
26.7 Total Handicap

15.3 Witt, Roger 11 A
12.7 Olson, Don____
28.0 Total Handicap
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14.9 Welch, Don 11 A
18.0 Faircloth, David____
32.9 Total Handicap


